



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2225/2022, CRL.M.A. 19249/2022**

MOHAMMAD ALAM SHAH @DANISH SHAH Petitioner
Through: Mr. Vivek Vidyarthi, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA Respondent

**Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Central
Government Standing Counsel with Mr. Waize Ali
Noor, Mr. Varun Rajawat, Mr. Kartik Baijal and
Mr. Varun Pratap Singh, Advocates.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

% **ORDER
08.04.2024**

List on 19.07.2024.

APRIL 8, 2024/ DV

JYOTI SINGH, J