



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2225/2022 & CRL.M.A. 19249/2022**

MOHAMMAD ALAM SHAH @DANISH SHAHPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC, Mr.
Waize Ali Noon, Mr. Varun Pratap
Singh, Mr. Varun and Mr. Khatana,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **19.07.2024**

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that an application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner. However, the same could not be listed today.
2. At request, re-notify on 17.12.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 19, 2024/sn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any