



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2225/2022**

MOHAMMAD ALAM SHAH @DANISH SHAHPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.09.2024

CRL.M.A. 29433/2024 in W.P.(CRL) 2225/2022

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.A. 29432/2024 in W.P.(CRL) 2225/2022

The present application has been filed seeking compensation towards the violation of the sacrosanct rights to liberty and livelihood which have been unduly curtailed by the respondent under Article 226 of the Constitution of India r/w Section 482 Cr.P.C.

Learned counsel submits that a connected matter is coming up for hearing on 17.12.2024.

List on 17.12.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2024/AR/HT..