



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 2225/2022, CRL.M.A. 19249/2022 & CRL.M.A. 29432/2024

MOHAMMAD ALAM SHAH @DANISH SHAHPetitioner

Through: Mr.Vivek Vidyarthi, Ms.Suvigya Vidyarthi, Mr.Sarvagya Vidyarthi, Mr.Shivam Bajpai, Mr.Nischay Chaudhary, Mr.Vikram Bhaskar and Mr.Satvik Mathur, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent
Through: Mr.Balendu Shekhar, CGSC with Mr.Krishna Chaitanya, Ms.Tanisha Samanta and Mr.Rajkumar Maurya, Advocates for UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

% **ORDER**
17.12.2024

Issue notice. Mr.Balendu Shekhar, learned CGSC for the UOI accepts notice and seeks time to file the reply.

Let the reply be filed.

List on 30.04.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024
Dy/kr..