



\$~37

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(CRL) 2225/2022 & CRL.M.A. 19249/2022,
CRL.M.A. 29432/2024

MOHAMMAD ALAM SHAH
@DANISH SHAH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Vidyarthi, Ms.
Suvigya Vidyarthi, Ms.
Sarvagya Vidyarthi, Mr.
Nischay Chaudhary and
Mr. Apoorva Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Balendu Shekhar,
CGSC with Mr. Raj
Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2025

1. It is pointed that the undersigned, in his capacity as a counsel, had appeared in a connected matter on an earlier occasion.
2. Accordingly, list before another Bench on 09.05.2025, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Judge-in-Charge (Single Benches – Criminal Jurisdiction).

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 30, 2025

'KDK'