



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2225/2022, CRL.M.A. 19249/2022 & 29432/2024**

MOHAMMAD ALAM SHAH @DANISH SHAH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Vidyarthi, Ms.
Suvigya Vidyarthi, Ms.
Sarvagya Vidyarthi, Ms.
Nischay Chaudhary & Ms.
Apoorva Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC
with Mr. Krishna Chaitanya &
Mr. Raj Kumar Maurya, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

09.05.2025

%

1. This matter has been received on transfer.
2. It is submitted on behalf of the parties that pleadings are complete.
3. List for hearing on 11.09.2025.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MAY 9, 2025/ab/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any