



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2225/2022, CRL.M.A. 19249/2022, CRL.M.A. 29432/2024

MOHAMMAD ALAM SHAH @DANISH SHAHPetitioner
Through: Mr. Vivek Vidyarthi, Advocate
(Through VC)

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent
Through: Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC with
Mr. Krishna Chaitnya and Mr.
Divyansh Singh, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
20.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek, and is granted, a *period four weeks* for filing written synopsis, not exceeding *five pages*, in compliance of the earlier order.
2. Renotify on 29.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/NA